

ASX Release 3 September 2019

## **Company update - Continued suspension**

Animoca Brands Corporation Limited (**Company**) (ASX: **AB1**) securities were suspended from ASX's official quotation in accordance with Listing Rule 17.5 from commencement of trading on 2 September 2019 following its failure to lodge its half year report for the period ended 30 June 2019 (**2019 Half Year Report**) by the due date.

Subsequent to commencement of trading on 2 September 2019, the Company has lodged its 2019 Half Year Report with ASX.

The Company's securities will remain in suspension pending the release of a price sensitive announcement in relation to a proposed capital raising and licensing agreement. The Company's securities will be reinstated to official quotation once the announcement is released to the market.

## - End

## **About Animoca Brands**

Animoca Brands (ASX: AB1) leverages gamification, blockchain, and artificial intelligence technologies to develop and publish a broad portfolio of mobile products including games such as The Sandbox, Crazy Kings, and Crazy Defense Heroes as well as products based on popular intellectual properties such as Garfield, Snoopy, Thomas & Friends™, Ever After High and Doraemon. Animoca Brands is the exclusive China distributor of *CryptoKitties*. The Company is based in Hong Kong, Canada, Finland, and Argentina. For more information visit <a href="www.animocabrands.com">www.animocabrands.com</a> or get updates by following Animoca Brands on Facebook or Twitter.

Contact: press@animocabrands.com